




corresponding to the Valuation Year. lf the Property, or poftion thereof, is determined

to be tax exempt, then the Assessed Value lmprovements related to the Property, or
portion thereoi shall be deemed to be zero (0).

d. For each Valuation Year, the City shall compare the Assessed Value lqprovements to
the Adjusted Base YearValuation. lf theAssessed Value lmprovements as determined

in sub. (c) is greater than or equal to the Adjusted Base Year Valuation, the Owner is

not required to make any Payment for Municipal Services forthat Valuation Year. lf the

Assessed Value lmprovements determination in sub. (c) is less than the Adjusted Base

Year Valuation, the Owner shall make a Payment for Municipal Services to the City

based upon the differential amount, if any, invoiced by the City to the Owner.

e. The amount to be paid as the Payment for Municipal Services shall be calculated by

taking the differential amount, if any, and multiplying it by the full property tax mill rate

for all taxing jurisdictions as shown in the tax bills issued by the City on or about

December of the Valuation Year.

Attached to this Agreement as Exhibit A are iliustrative calculations by the method provided in this
Agreement, using illustrative values of land and improvements some of which may be provided by

Owner and other figures provided by the City, These values and figures are used solely for illustrating

the inethod of calculation provided in this section and are not intended to indicate in any way what the
actual calculation for any Valuation Year shall be. The amount of the Payment for Municipal Services

for any Valuation Year, calculated as provided in this section, shall be binding on the parties.

5. Terms of Payment. The City shall send Owner an invoice for the Payment for
Municipal Services due for each Valuation Year by the end of the Valuation Year or as soon thereafter
as practical. The full amount of the Payment for Municipal Services shall be due on or before March 31

of the year afterthe Valuation Year. Each payment shall be deemed made when actually received by

the City. Any payment made by checkshall not be deemed made untilthe check has cleared all banks.

Any amount due that is not paid on time shall bear interest and penalty in the same manner and at the
same rate as provided by law for unpaid property taxes. The Payment for Municipal Services shall

constitute payment for all Municipal Services provided with respect to the Property during the Valuation

Year, except Municipal Services requested by Ownerthatwould not ordinarily be provided bythe City.

The City and Owner acknowledge and agree that the Payment for Municipal Services under this

Agreement would constitute a reasonable and appropriate means of carrying out the intent of the
parties and would fairly and reasonably compensate the City forthe Municipal Services provided during

the Valuation Year, except Municipal Services requested by Owner that would not ordinarily be
provided by the City.

6. SpecialAssessments and/or Speciat Gharges. Any Paymentfor Municipal Services

that is not made when due shall entitle the City to levy a special assessment and/or special charge

against the Property for the amount due, plus interest and penalty. Owner hereby consents to the levy



of any such special assessment and/or special charge, and, pursuant to Wis. Stat. $ 66.0703(ixb)
and/or Wis. Stat. S 66.0627, waives any right to notice of or any hearing on any such special
assessment and/or special charge.

7, Indemnification, Owner shall indemnify the City for all amounts of reasonable
attorneys' fees and expenses and expert fees and expenses incurred in enforcing this Agreement.

8. Remedies. The City shall have all remedies provided bythisAgreement, and provided

at law or in equity, necessary to cure any default or remedy any damages under this Agreement.
Remedies shall include, but are not limited to, special assessments under section 6 of this Agreement,

indemnification under section 7 of this Agreement, and all remedies available at law or in equity.

9. Successors and Assigns. This Agreement is binding on the successors and assigns

of the parties, including, but not limited to, any subsequent owner of the Propefi, any part of the
Property, or any real property interest in the Property or any part of the Property. Owner shall provide

not less than forty-five (45) days advance written notice of any intended transfer of ownership,
assignment, lease, or sublease. lf at any time the Property has more than one (1) owner, the owners
shall be jointly and severally liable for any Payment for Municipal Services due under this Agreement
for any Valuation Year. For purposes of invoicing only, the City may, in its sole discretion, allocate the
amount of the Payment for Municipal Services due among the owners in proportion to the Assessed
Value lmprovements of their respective property interests as of January 1 of the Valuation Year, as

determined by the City's assessor using the method of calculation described in section 4 of this
Agreement. lf the City makes such an allocation for purposes of invoicing only, then if any part of the
Payment for Municipal Services is not timely paid, the City may, in its sole discretion, at any time or
from time to time, send additional invoices to all the owners for all or part of the amount due until the
amount due is fully paid.

10. Notices. Any notice required to be given under this Agreement shall be deemed given

when deposited in the United States mail, postage prepaid, to the party at the address stated below or
when actually received by the pady, whichever is first. The addresses are:

To City: City Clerk

City of La Crosse

400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse, Wl 54601

City Attorney

City of La Crosse

400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse, Wl 54601

4

With a copy to:



To Owner: Gundersen Clinic, Ltd.

1836 South Avenue
La Crosse Wl 54601

Either party may change its address for notices by giving a notice as provided in this section.

11. Term of Agreement. The term of this Agreement shall begin on the date the
Conditional Use Permit became effective (November 19,2014) and shall continue for not less than
twenty (20) Valuation Years unless othenrvise terminated by mutual written agreement. The term of this
Agreement shall be tolled for one (1) Valuation Year in the event a party is unable to perform due to an
impossibility to perform, including, without limitation, fire, flood, storms, or other "act of God."

12. Entire Agreement; Amendments. This Agreement encompasses the entire
agreement of the parties. Any amendment to this Agreement shall be made in writing, signed by both
parties.

13. Severability. lf any part of this Agreement is determined to be invalid or unenforceable,
the rest of the Agreement shall remain in effect.

14. Waiver. No waiver of any breach of this Agreement shall be deemed a continuing
waiver of that breach or a waiver of any other breach of this Agreement.

15. Governing Law. This Agreement has been negotiated and signed in the State of
Wisconsin and shall be governed, interpreted, and enforced in accordance with the laws of the United
States and the State of Wisconsin.

16, Interpretation of Agreement. The parties acknowledge that this Agreement is the
product of joint negotiations. lf any dispute arises concerning the interpretation of this Agreement,
neitherpartyshallbedeemedthedrafterofthisAgreementforpurposesofitsinterpretation. Venuefor
any action arising out of or in any way related to this Agreement shall be exclusively in the Circuit Court
for La Crosse County, Wisconsin, Each partywaives its rightto challenge venue in La Crosse County.

17. Dispute Resolution. lf there is any dispute between the parties arising out of, related
to, or connected with this Agreement:

a. The parties shall attempt in good faith to resolve the dispute.

b. lf the parties cannot resolve the dispute after reasonable efforts, the dispute shall be
submitted to mediation, at the request of either party. The mediator shall be agreed on
by the pafiies or, if they are unable to agree, selected by the Circuit Court of La Crosse
County, on application of either party. lf the dispute, in whole or part, concerns the
Assessed Value lmprovements of the Property or the amount due of any payment for

5



Municipal Services, the mediator shall be an assessor or appraiser licensed by the' 
State of Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience in the valuation of
commercial propefiy, unless the parties agree othenruise in writing. lf the dispute is

wholly on some other issue or issues, the mediator shall be an attorney in La Crosse

County, Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience.

c. lf the parties cannot resolve the dispute by mediation, after reasonable efforts, either
pafty may demand arbitration conducted in accordance with chapter 788, Wisconsin

Statutes, or any successor statute, by a single arbitrator, chosen by mutual agreement

of the parties or, if they do not agree, by the Circuit Court for La Crosse County, on

application of either pady. The party demanding arbitration shall bear allthe costs of
arbitration. lf thedispute, inwholeorpart, concernstheAssessedValue lmprovements

of the Property or the amount of any payment for Municipal Services due under ihis
Agreement, the arbitrator shall be an assessor or appraiser licensed by the State of
Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience in the valuation of commercial
property, unless the parties agree othenruise in writing, and any demand for arbitration

shall be made within sixty (60) days after an invoice for payment for Municipal Seruices

for the Valuation Year in dispute is sent by the City to Owner. lf a demand for
arbitration is not made within that time, the pafiies shall be deemed to have waived

arbitration with respect to the Assessed Value lmprovements of the Property and the
amount of any payment for Municipal Services due under this Agreement, lf the
dispute is wholly on some other issue or issues, the arbitrator shall be an aftorney in La

Crosse County, Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience. Chapter 788,

Wisconsin Statutes, or any successor statute, shall govern the arbitration proceeding,

except that Owner and the City each waive any right to trial by jury if a dispute

concerning the arbitration proceeding is resolved by a couft. Each party is hereby

authorized to file a copy of this section in any proceeding as conclusive evidence of this

waiver of jury trial by the other party.

18, Representations. Each party acknowledges and agrees that no representation or
promise not expressly contained in this Agreement has been made by the other party or any of its
employees, attorneys, agents, or representatives. Each party acknowledges that it is not entering into

this Agreement on the basis of any such representation or promise, express or implied.

19. Reading of Agreement. Each person signing this Agreement on behalf of any Party

acknowledges that the person has read this Agreement, that the person understands the terms and

conditions of the agreement, that the person (if other than an attorney for the party) has been advised

by legal counsel concerning this Agreement, and that the person freely and voluntarily signs this

Agreement.

20. Authorization to Sign Agreement. Each person signing this Agreement on behalf of
any Party represents and warrants that the person holds the position indicated beneath the person's



signature and that the person has the requisite corporate or other authority to sign this Agreement on
behalf of the Party. Each Party represents that entry into this Agreement is not in contravention of any
agreement or undertaking to which the Party is bound,

21. Recording. The City may record this Agreement with the Register of Deeds for La
Crosse County and may record this document again, from time to time, in the City's sole discretion.

lN WITNESS WHERE0F, the parties have executed this Agreement by their duly authorized
representatives as of the date first set forth above.

CITY OF LA CROSSE

n
BY: I t'-

Timothy

Exhibit A attached: lllustrative Calculations

Exhibit B attached: Legal Description

This inshument drafted by:

Attorney Stephen F. Matty, City Attorney
City of La Crosse

400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse. Wl 54601

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk
Subscribed and sworn to before me this

,. cQO"day oft-$e:€eW., 2014.

GUNDERSEN CLINIC. L



Exhlblt A-1 - lllustradve elculatlons
Payment for Muntclp,al Servlces

slt3l20ro
sl19l2oto
uu20ro

216

BaseYear ValuatlonYears
Year 1

tl1l20r0 tltl2orl
Tax Parcel lD No.
Eose Yeor Voluatlons ond Adlusted gol€ Yeor Voluotlons

land . ioliroo,oo. 1o,2oo.oo
lmprovemenls l. 44,600.00i 45,492.00' Total s4,6N.@ 5t692.q)

Ass gssed V ol u e I m p rov e m e n ts

Date ofCUP approval
Date CUP became effectlve
Base Year Valuatlon Date
Inflatlon Factor

Land

New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Dllferentlal (lf anyf

Tax blll
Involce Date
Due Date

NOTES:

10,qr0.@ 10,200.m
44.600.@ . . :: tio,oi,o.oo,
s4,600.@ tu2@.N

o.0o (4,s08.Nt

tu4l20ro Lu4la0tr
N/A
N/A

Year 2

UU2ot2

10,4@,00
46,401.84
56,805.84

10,404.00
51,000.cx)

61AU.0O

14,598.16)

0,028
N/A

12l4l20t2
N/A
N/A

Year 3

uu20r3

10,612.08

42329.88
52941.96

ro,6u.08
52,020.00
62,532.08

(4,690.12)

0.028
N/A

t2l4l20t3
N/A
N/A

Ye?r6

urnu6

i

11,261.62
.so,226,U

61,488.47

u,io1.62
55,2(X.04
66,465.66

H,en,20l.

0.028
N/A

t2l412016
H/A
?'|/A

YearT

vu2or7

11,.$646
51,23138
62;r18.24

11,486.86

5630&12
67,794,98

(1076.74)

aoz8
0r/A

7214l2vr7
N/A
N/A

Year I
tlu2ors

11,71659
52,256.01
63972.60

1Ur6.59
s7,4il4,28
69,r50.88

(r178.21

o,o28
N/A

t2l4l20r8
N/A
N/e

Year9
uLl2org

r.L9s093
sl,30r-13
6t2sz0s

11 950.93
s8"s82.97
7q83.8!)

(5,281.A)

o.028
ir/A

72l4l20r8
N/A
N/A

Year 10
tnl2020

12,189.94
s436t.LS
56.557.10

xI,189.94
s9,754.Cl
71,9lU.57

(1387.48'

0,028
N/A

t2l4l2OL9
N/A
N/A

Year4 Years
tly20t4 tluzoTs

70,824,32 11,g0.81
48,276,47 49,242,00
59,100.80 60,282.81

10,824.32 11,040.81
53,060.40 i 54,12L61
63,8fc,72 65,762.42

(4,783.931 (4,879.@'

ru4l2014 Lzl4l2OtS
N/a N/e
N/A N/A

TaxRate 0.028 0.028
Payment for Munldpal Servlces tVA N/A

0.028 0.028
N/A N/E

1. lnllationfaaorsln2010andsubsequentyearsareuredtodetermlnetheAdJustedBaseYearValuations.
2. Payment for Munlclpal Servlces extends for not lers than 20 yaluallon years.

I t!:



ExhibitA

ILLUSTMTIVE CALCULATI ON

lllushation A-1

Assumplions:

This illustnlion assumes that the Cornmon Council
approved a Conditional UsE Permit on May 13, 2010
and the parlies have entered Inlo an Agreement

Conceming Payment for Municlpal Services. lt is
assumed lhat the real property has been assessed

at $10,000 for land and 944,600 for lmprovements
on January 1,2010 and the same ls reflected in tax
bills issued on December 4, 2A10. lt is furlher
assumed that lhe City Assessor has determined thal
lhe tu evalualion and assessmenls have Increased

at a rate of two percent(2%) peryear. Additionally,

the owner demolished the original improvements in
July 2010 and constructed new lmprovements In

0ctober2010. These lmprovemenls were assessed
at $50,000 by lhe City Assessor on January 1,2011
and are reflected as the same on the December 4,
2011tubills.

Results:

ihe Assessed Value fmprovemenls are greater

than or equal lo the Adjusted Base Year Valualion

for Valuatlon Yeans 2011-2020; accordingly, no
Payment for Municipal Services is due,

Land ls still taxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Municlpal SeMces.

o See ExhibilA-1 forfurtherillustnalion.

11.1&14



Exltlblt A-2 - lllustratlve Calorlatlons
Payment for Munldpal Serulces

Tar Parcel lD Ho.
Bose Yeor Voluotlons and ASuited Sose Yeor Valuotions

rand . 
' '$;ttitttio 2eJs0.o0 30,121.60

tmprovements ;. . rr:j.&:mj US,ZrO.O0 118,085.40

Date of CUP approwl
Date CUP became effectfue
Base Year Valuation Date
Inllatlon Faaor

Total

Ass essed Vol u c I m Wove me nas

Land

New lmprovements

Total

lmprovement Dlfferentlal {lf any)

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlclpal Servlces

Tax blll
Involce Date
Due Date

NOTES!

sltjl20to
shelzlro
uu2olox

BaseYear ValuatlonYears

Yearl Year2
uuzoro ttuz0rt uu20r2

142500.00 145J.50.00 148,2s7.A0

29,000.00 29,580.00 30,171.60
18,s00.00i:j::i; 9..9b: 0.00
742,500.N 29,580,00 30,171,60

0.w 1t5.v0.09 1t8,0&5,40

0.028 0.028 0.028
NIA 3,241J,6 3i0A39

Year3 Year4
uu2or3 urnou

30,25.03 31,390.53
120,'147.11 122,856.05
151,222.14 154,246.58

3o,zs.o3 31,390Ji
0.00 0.00

30,n,03 37,390.53

120,447,11 122,856,05

o,o28 0,028
3472.52 3,439.97

Year5 Year6 YearT YearS Year9 Yearlo
{lzots Tttlzott {tlzotz uttzors lrlzotg a!2020

32p1834 3e6s&71 $3rL88 33878.12 34,697.68 35.350.84
fl5p8.17 X27,8t9.43 130"375.82 132883.!t4 135,543.01 138.355.87
157331-51 16047814 163,687.71 166,961.46 1703d).69 173,706.70

32.018.34 3e658.71 33,311.88 3t,978.!2 34,657,68 33,350.84
o.@',I@rOoo"pti $3.000.00 1so,od0.0o 1se,181.20 1oa3ci.8z

32,018.34 . 782,658.77 186,31r,88 190,038.12 193,*t&88 197715.66

1253'€,.77 (22,180.57) (22,624.181 (23,O76,66t 123,538,t9) (24,008,96t

0,028 0.028 0,028 0.028 0,028
3,508.77 N/A N/A N/A N/A

0.028
N/A

J:l4l2o7o tzl4l2olt ru4l2ot2 t2l4l2oL3 r2l4l20r4 x2t4l2o1s tu4n0,r6 ru{l20r7 ra4l2or8 tu4l20t8 t2l4l20ts)
ta3u20Lt ru3u2At2 nl3!2013 t2Btl20t4 1u3u2015 N/A N/a N/A N/e N/A
3Btl20t2 3l3rl2otl 3BU2or4 3B7t2oLs 3l3lt2ot6 ItA N/A N/A H/A N./A

1. Inflatlon factors In 2010 and subsequent years are used to determine the Adjusted Base Year valuations.
2. Payment for Munlcipal Servlces o<tends for not less than 20 valuatlon years.



lllustmtion A-2

Assumplions:

This illuslralion assumes lhat the Common Councll

approved a Conditional Use Permlt on May 13, 2010

and the parlies have entered into an Agreement

Concemlng Payment for Municipal Services, lt ls
assumed lhat the real propeily has been asessed
al $29,000 for land and $113,500 for imprcvemenF

on January 1, 2010 and the same is reflected on the

December4,2010 tax bill. lt is further asumed that

lhe City Assessor has determlned that the lar
evalualion and assessments have lncreased at a
rate of two percent (2Y$ per year. Additionally, the

ov"ner demollshed the odglnal lmprovements In July

2010 and consfucted new improvements In October

2015. These improvements were assessed at

$150,000 by the City Assessor on January 1,2016
and are rellected as the same on the December 4,

2016 tax bill.

Results:

The Assessed Value tmprovernents are les than

lhe Adjusted Base Year Valuation for Valualion

Years 2011-2015; accordingly a Payment for
Municipal Services is involced at the end of each
year and due on March 31 of the following year.

The Assesed Value lmprovemenh are greater

than or equal to the Adjusted Base Year Valualion

for Valualion Years 2016-2020; accordingly, no

Payment for Munlcipal Serulces ls due.

Land is stjll taxed and not used to calculate any

Payment for Municipal Services.

o See Exhibit A-2 for furlher illustration.

il.1S14



ExhlbltA.3 - lllustraUye calculatlons
Payrnent for Munlclpal Sewlces

Date ofCUP approval
Date CUP became effective
Base Year valuatlon Date
lnflatlon Factor

Assessed Value I mp rove men,s
tand
New lmprovements
Toral

lmprovement Difrerential llf any)

Tax Rate
Payment for Munlclpal SeMces

Tax blll
Involce oate
Due Date

NOTES:

sl73l2O1O

st19l2O1O
tltlzoto

2%

BaseYear ValuatlonYears
Yearl YearZ

uuzoto aa2o7t {42072

o.00 77,478-N 79966.36

0.028 0.028 0.028
N/A 2,!67.70 2,ZyL06

Year3 Year4 Year5

uvzoL3 !!2A74 ilUzOtS
Year6 YearT Year8 Yearg

uu2oL6 {u20r7 U!2Or8 il!2ore
Year 10

UU2ozo
T.r Pa|tel lD t!|Ir
sosc Yeort/'tuorloos ott t a4l,ttt2d a@ htrhtrElora

Land j teiiji.06! 2?F36.o zrlf,L7z ,4,A.{c.g 29,@,1! 29j!g.t 30,!a!l5 347a4z8 3Mtb.4? tz.tr!&/rs 32.E6rt slmproven.rE ' .?5.F[/!& n 
'.8fi 

?&966.36 9D45.59 82,156.fl) 83,7!B.a ss,4ttr3 gz,rg$24 8gp2&95 90,20.53 94521-68rorff tgz,7w.N lE,r*ur, t6p9.@ t&98606 tttJaaTa tfi,3@Jo tt5,566,u ttzzn(E t2o)2942 tZZ:t6:Ot t251! rT3

26,800.@ 27F36-0O 27,88L72 28,&'0.37 29dt9.18 29"589.37 30,181,15 30,78/'.78' ._'.0.m
7s,s{x}.ooi-. .:p.qq o.oo 0.oo 0.q) ooo o.0o o.oo 0.00

702,7(n.(n 27336.@ 27,882.72 28,tUO37 E@9,18 29,589,37 30,181.15 30,7U,78 0.@

o.00
o.00
O,N

0.00
o.00
aw

80,545.69 4,756.60 83,799.73 85.475.73 82185.24 88,928,95 90,707,53 92,521.68

0.028 0.028 0.028 0,028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028
1255.28 2,300.38 2.9/|6,39 2,39332 2.rr4t.1!| 2AgD.Ot 2,539,81 2,S9{t61

''2l4l20r0 
!u4l20tr t2t4l20r2 t2l4l20r3 . 7u4120r4 rufilao.ts la0n0'f 

':l4pDrT 
t2l4n}'s 

'2l0la1ls 
72!4nO20

L2l3rl207t 7U3U2OIZ 72l3U2Or3 7U37l2Ot4 tzl3tlz0r' 72l3U2Ar6 12|3U2OL7 t2l3rt21r8 t2lSrtzc,Ts tzBtn02o
313u2o12 3l3tl2013 !3tnOM A3rnO15 313U2O76 3BUm'' 3l3U2Or8 3l3v2ote 3l3rl2o2o 3k1no2r

1. lnflatlon factors In 2010 and subseguent years are used to determlne the Adlusted Base Year Valuadons.
2. Payment for Munlcfpal Servlces extends for not less than 20 rraluaUon yearg



llluslnfion A-3

Assumplions:

Thls lllustration assumes that the Common Councll

approved a Condilional Use Penniton May 13, 2010

and the parties have entered inlo an Agreement

Concemlng Payment for Municipal Services. lt is
assumed that the real property has been assessed

at $26,800 for land and $75,900 for lmprovements

on January 1,2010 and he same ls reflected on the

December 4, 2010 tax bill. lt is furlher asumed that

the City Assessor has determined lhat lhe tax

evalualion and assessments have increased at a
rate of two percent (2%l per year. Addilionally, the

owner demolished the odginal lmprovements in July

2010 and never construcled any new improvements.

Moreover, the owner filed a lax exemption request

with the City Assessot which was approved

commencing on January 1, 2018.

Results:

The Assessed Value lmprovements are les than

the Adjusted Base Year Valuation for Valualion

Years 2011-2020; accordingly a Payment for
Municipal SeMces ls invoiced al tha end of each

tax yearand due on March 31 of the following year.

o Land ls still taxed for Valuation Yean 201S2017

and not used to calculate any Payment for

Municipal Servbes.

. Land obtains a tax exemption commencing in

2018; accordingly, a tar bill on the land no longer

occurs, but the Payment for Municipal SeMces stjll

occuts.

. See ExhibitA-3 for further illustration.

11.r0.14



Date of CUP approval
Date CUP beome effective
Base Year Valuatlon Date

lnllauon Factor

Tax Parcel lD No.
Base Yeor Volu otlons ond Adlusted Bose Yeor Voluatlons

Exhlblt A4 - lllustratlve Calculatlont
Payment for Munldpal Servlces

sl13no'o
slt9l2oilo
tltlzoLo

2%

EaseYear ValuatlonYears
Year 1 Year 2 Year3 Year4 Year 5 Year6 YearT yearS yearg year 10Tltlzolo tnl201L ,lu2o12 thlzor3 tnl2074 utl2015 rhl20r6 UUIOL7 lttZOts Urtzors uu2ozo

Land

lmprovements
Total

Nsessed Vo lu e I m prov eme nE
Land

New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Dlfferential (if any)

Tax Rate

Payment for Munldpal Servlces

Tax blll
Involce Date
Due Date

NOTES:

r2l4l20r} t2l4lZOrL 72l4la0t2 t2l4l2'L3
r2l3vzott 7213712072 72131120L3

3l3u20r2 3l3tl20t3 3l3UZOr4

15,300.00 15,606.00 15,918,12 16,236,48 16,561.21 16,892,44 17,230,29 a7,574,89 
'17,926.39 

18,284,92
112,200.00 114444.00 116,732.88 119,067.54 121,.148.89 723,8n.87 126,355.42 12&882.s3 It1,460.18 134089.39
127,500.w 130,oso.M 132,657,(n 135,3M,O2 738,O7O,1O 740,77030 143,585.71 746,457.42 74938657 152,37430

15,000,00 15f30qqq $,605.00 15,918.12 _..19,?l-6_.3.8_ 16,561.21 t6,892.44 17,230,29 77,574.89 t7,926.39 !8,28{.92
tlo,o00.00i-':l36,itt f,!,ob[.'S. 71,400.00' -liianb-it'if il3,s28.00 128 304.s6 rtg,83o.6s 181,407.26 13q03s.41 ts6;r6:z
1?5000.ffi ts3m.@ 85,606.00 87,318.12 137,636.48 740,.3W.27 743,197.00 146,060j,4 74'"982,1s 151,961.80 7ss,(M.03.

0.00 772,200.00 t14,444,99 45,332.88 (2,332.46) (2,379,11) (2,426,691 [2,47s,27t p,s24.73) (2,szs,z1t p,626.7J)

0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0,028 0.028 0.028 0.028
N/A 3,14L60 r,24F,,43 1,26932 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/a

t2l4l20t4 121412015 121412016 121412077 721412078 721412018 ul4no'pN/A N/A N/A N/a N/n N/A N/AN/A N/A N/n N/A N/A N/n N/A

1. lnflatlon factors In 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the Adjusted Base Year Valuatlons.
2. Payment for Munlclpal Servlces extends for not less than 20 valuatlon years.

ns,oN.00



lllustralion A-4

Assumptions: Results:

Thls illustration assumes that the Common Gouncil . The Assessed Value lmprovements are tess than
approved a Conditional Use Permlt on May 13, 2010 the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valualion

and lhe parties have entered into an Agreernent Yean 2}fi.2013; a Payment for Municipal

Conceming Payment for Munlclpal Services. lt ls Servlces ls owed.

assumed lhat the real prcpeily has been assessed

at $15,000 for land and $114000 for lmpmvemenls o No Payment for Municipal Services would occur
on January 1,2010 and the same is reflected on lhe after final construction has been completed

December4,20l0taxbill. ltisfurlherassumedthat commencing in Valuation Year 2014 since the

the City Asessor has determined that the tax AssessedValuelmprovementsaregreaterthanthe

evaluafion and assessments have increased at a AdjustedBaseYearValualions.

nate of two percent (20/o) per year. Additionally, lhe

owner of the property demollshed the odginal o Land ls still taxed and not used to calculate any

lmprovemenls in July 2010 and consfucbd some PaymentforMunicipalservices.
partial improvemenls in August 2011. These

improvemenls vJere assessed at $70,000 by lhe City . See Exhlblt A4 for further lltustration.

Assessor on January 1,2012 and are reflected as

lhe same on the December 4,2012 tar bill. Laler

lhe owner cornpleted the partial improvements in

October 2013, which were subsequenlly asessed

at an additional $50,000 on January 1,2014 beyond

the prevlous partial assessment already provided by

the City Assessor and are reflected as lhe same on

lhe December 4,2014 tax blll,

11.10.14



Eftlblt A.5 - lllustrauue Calculatlons
Payment for Munlclpal Serulces

Date ofCUP approval
Date CUP became effective
Base Yearvaluadon Date

lnllaUon Fastor

slr3l2010
5lt9l2O7O

auaoto
2%

EaseYear ValuadonYears
Yearl Year2 Year3

thlzoto uil20','- utl20t2 {tl20t3

0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028
N/A 1,855.40 N/A N/A

Tax Parcel tD No.
Eose Yeor Voluotlons ond Adjwted Bose Ymr Voluotlons

tand
lmprovements
Total

Assexed Volu e I m prw ements

[and
New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Differential (if any)

Tax Rate
Payment for Munlclpal Servlces

Tax bill
lnvolce Date

Due Date

NOTES:

1. Inflation factors in 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the AdJusted Base Year Valuationr
2, Payment f0r Munlclpal SeMces extends for not less than 20 valuatlon years.

i T,ST: T,11.g 2o,8m.0o 2r,2:24.rc 2!,G4g.g 22,081.62 z-t,s?3.8 ?2.st3,zr 23,433.1r) 23^9ol8s z4,s7s.Bs
1..65. ,0!0..q0. 66,300.00 62626.00 68,t8.52 70,358'09 71,765.25 73,200J6 74,664.57 76,157.88 TI,6gt.OZ 7g,2U.6485,000.(n 86700.00 88,434.@ 9A202.68 92,U)5,73 $,A6,87 91723.87 gzg8.28 gg,5g1,o5 ,or,s82.87 103.61453

20,000.00 20,4rD.00 ?0,809-.-qo 2r,224.L6 21,648.4t 'l-. b3rtl o.oo o.0o o.oo o.oo o.0o
6s,0oo.mr__::-._q.oo. :-?s.dt!i$; 76,s@.oo z8,o3o.oo _-. G00. o.@ 0.oo o.q) 0.0{r o.m
85,Un.(n 2OAN.00 95,808.(n 92724.16 99,678.& 0.(n o.(n o.(n o.(n o.m o.(n

o.N 663(n(n p374.Wt Q,521.48) (7,677.91) 71,765,25 73,2(n 56 746il.57 76,157.86 n 681.02 7s,234.&

Year4 Years
utl20t4 utl2ilts

Year6 YearT
uu2o76 rl7l2il77

Year8 yearg yearlo
tlu2ots utlzoTs tl7l2o2}

0.028 0.028
2,xt5.o7 4218.s7

0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028
N/A 2dt9.43 2,049.62 aGrO.61 2,:r3L42

r2l4l2o7o t2t4lzott t2l4l2012 t2l4lzort r44lz014 t2l{l2'ts 721412016 tv4n|fl 72l4l2}r8 12l4nl:g 
'fzl4lzozox2lstl2orr N/A N/A N/A Iz|3UZOLS ru3il2c.r6 t2l3tl2o77 t2l3u2lt8 tzl3nno1g |2/Brt2o2o3l3U2Or2 N/A N/A N/A 3l3u2Dt6 313U2OL7 3l3U2Ot8 sl3u2}7s 3B7aO2O 3ls7l2l2L



lllustration A-5

Assumplions:

This ilfuslration assumes that lhe Common Council

approved a Conditional Use Pennit on May 13, 2010

and lhe parlies have.entered into an Agreement

Conceming Payment for Municlpal Services, lt ls
assumed lhat the real property has been assessed

at $20,000 for land and 965,000 for improvements

on January 1, 2010 and the same ls rcflected on lhe

December 4, 2010 tax bill. lt is furlher assumed that

lhe City Assessor haS determined lhat the lax
evalualion and assessmenls have incrcased at a
rate of two percent (20/o) per year. Additionally, the

owner of the property dernolished lhe odglnal

improvemenb in October 2010 and conslructed

improvemenb in June 2011. These improvements

were assessed at $75,000 by the Clty Assessor on

January 1,2012 and are reflected as lhe sams on

lhe December 4,2012 tar bill. Later, the owner

files a tax exemplion request for the propeily, which

is granted by lhe Clty Assessor effeclive January 1,

2015.

Results:.

The Assessed Value lmprovements are less than
the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valuation

Year 2011; a Payrnent for Municipal SeMces is

owed.

The Assessed Value lmprovements are grcater

lhan the Adjusled Base Year Valuations for
Valuation Yean 2012.2014; no Payment for

Municipal Services is owed.

Since the tax exemption is granted commencing in

2015, lhe Assessed Value lmprovements are

deemed to be zero and therefore lhey are less than

the Adjusted Ease Year Valuations; a Payment for

Municipal Services is due for Valuation Years

2014-2020.

Land is still taxed and not used to calculat€ any

Payment for Municipal Services. Here, however

land is not taxed after obtaining a tax exemplion in

2015.

. See ExhibitA-5 forfurlher llluslration.

.|1.10.14



Exhlblt A.6 - lllushatlve Glculatlons
Payment for Munlclpal Servlces

Date of CUP approval
Date CUP be6me effectlve
Base Year Valuatlon Date

lnllatlon Factor

slr3lzoro
sl19l2o7o
tltl20to

2%

BaseYear ValuatlonYears
Yearl Year2 Year3

7l{ZOtO tltl2olt !tl20r2 tltlZOtS
TaxParcel lD No.

Eose Yeor Votuotlons ond Adjusted Eose Yeor Votuotlons
land
lmprovements
Total

Ass essed Volu e lm prcvem e nts
Land

New lmprovemenB
Total

lmprovement Dlfferential {if any)

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlclpal Serulces

Tax bill
lnvolce Date

Due Date

NOTES:

' G;'S;qo, rs,3oo.oo 1s,6o6.oo 1s,918.12

. --3.1r999.Q_0, 35,700.00 36,414.00 37,t42.28
sqw.N 57,0U).40 52,020.@ 53,060.40

i':''l;i::'b.oo o.oo; j'j;:b.oo 
o.oo-0.oo 
o,o0

35,00o.0o 35,700.40

0.028 0.88
N/A 999.60

0.@ o.o0
0.00 0.00
0.u) 0.00

36414In 37,742.28

0.028 0,028
1,019.59 1,039.98

Year4 Years

{tlzotq u{201s

76,236,48 16,561.21
32885.13 38,et283
54,7:n-67 552U.O4

0.00 0.(}t)

o.00 0.00
o-(n o,N

3288s-Xt 3&642.tEt

0,028 0.028
11050.78 1,08200

Year6 YearT

{u20r6 UU^OL7

16,892.44 L7,23O.29

39.415.68 rm,204.00

sa3o8.t2 57,434.29

o.00 0.q,
0,G) 0.00
o.00 0.N

39,415,68 402U.00

0.028 0,028

L103.64 7,Xl5.7L

YearS Yearg yearlO

uu2o78 r/v2ols 7ltl202'

17,s74.89 77,926,39 18,28r'..92
41,008.09 41,928,24 42,66/'.N
58,5n,97 59,754.63 60,949.72

0.00 0.00
o.00 0.o0
ad, o.(n

o.(x)
0.00
o,0o

41,00E.08 41,828.24 42,654.80

0.028 0.028 0.028
1,1t18.23 t,tTLtst 1,194.61

!2l4l2o7o rzl4lzott r2l4l2or2 L2l4l2O13 72l4l20r4 12t4l2O1S !2l4l20t6 tU4l20t7 r2l4l2Dt8 tzl4lzc.rg 72l4l2O2O
r2lstl2ott t2l3u2't2 L43712o7? 1213'/2014 72l3tl2o1s 72l3U2or6 r2l37t2or7 7u3rn0.'8 

'2Erno'a 
72l3u2O2O

313'/2ox2 3l3u20t3 3l3tl20t4 3l3v20ts 3l3rtao76 3l3tl2Dr7 3/3U2Or8 3l3u20/rs 3l3U2O2o sl37l2D2r

L lnflation factors In 2010 and subsequent years are used to detemlne the AdJusted Base Year Valuations.

2. Payment for Munlclpal Services extends for not less than 20 valuation years,



lllustralion A.6

Assumptions: Results:

This illusfation assumes that the Common Councll o The Base Year Valuation and Adjusted Base year

approved a CondifionalUse Permit on May 13,2010 Valuations are determined by the Cit/s asessor
and lhe parties have entered into an Agreement since the Property was previously tax exempt.

Conceming Payment for Munlclpal Services. lt ls
assumed that lhe real property and improvements . Since a hx exemption was previously gnanted

thereon have not been assessed because tha City commenclng In 2005, the Assessed Value

Assessor had previously determined the property to lmprovemenb are deemed to be zero; and

be used for a tu exempl purpose commencing herefore, they are less than the Adjusted Base

January 1, 2005, After the Council approved lhe YearValuations. APaymentforMunlcipalservlces

Condilional Use Permif the City Assessor isdueforValuationYeans20ll-2020.
determined that the real property ttould have been

assessedat$15,000and$35,000forlmprovements . Genenally, land ls still taxed and not used to
on January 1, 2010. lt is furlher assumed lhat lhe cabulate any Payment for Municipal Services.

City Assesor 'has determined lhat the lu Here, however, lhe land is not taxed since it was

evalualion and assessments have increased at a previously determlned lo be tat exernpt

rate of two percent 120/ol per year. Additionally, lhe commencing in 2005,

owner of the property demollshed the odginal

improvemenls in August 2010 and never r See Hhibit A-O for further illustration.

constucted any new improvements.

11-10-14



ErbllltA.z- tlluiHrr. cakda oi
Paynsttor MunldDrl Selvk{s

DdleofcuP3pproval 3ll N0
D6te O,P b..am€ €tu e Slut2o'o
Bee) Yaaal/aluaton Dste lttn ,
InflrdorF.ctor 2r

BaseYear urtuatlonYe.Eyc.rl t€arz Ye.i3 v€ar4 Y!.rs t sr6 yeor? yelrE y.rrg ye6rlo
rttl,{do ,ht?oat 

'./tl2ot2 
talbtz thl?ol4 

''rymt' {tlx.'6, u a!., {rttr8 t/ttuts u MlarP e! lD ilo.
Azse rEot},,fuot! tn tAdlt!'t tg,|'c/..I-l,|r'/uotlo,E--- -' '-;;;- --'---- --- 

I lqtrti 25joo,0o 26oto.@ r6,s3om ?,080.8{} ?dr2.rD z4rs4oo 2g7fl:.4 2szltaa zslr7z.31 fiA74l6fmpro!,emenrs 45,q0c0oj 41900i0 46818.0 47,75436 4&709.45 49tr8a64 50,67r.31 9t69ot€ gz724;6t 1ffi.i FA,81,75Torrf &dwe 7L4n@ . 72t2&Ott 
'428156 

75"7'1125 n W,6 74att37 &4&tn 82ut6j6 at"65a4i 85329.61

4ltelFed lhlue 
',,!fc,€'m'Jt nd ztodroo 25J0Om 26qro.@ 25,13{I2O Zr/t@.@ 2r,@2-O2 2&154.06 _-. 2&717.14 ?4.3,rAa a,anjr 31A7s.ai

N€w|mprcwmdns 45,0@.oo 45Jnod, 45r1sooi*9*!Edp- Js,7ttr(rD 36/.14.00 rr,r4r.rsl:.'iitfqi4o 2gfroio ze,6ilro 30,24413. Tobt mdluxt ,,",!o.@ 24A4@ 6t$Afr 6a,76r80 540d6.@ 6,:9634 gr277ra sgZAtA ss,szen qig.U

lmprod€hentDffiennd.fof.nyl O.Q OP, aoo t2,754,36 t3,@.15 tZ2@,64 t3,595'p3 4t90t6 4661.5? 24127.7, 24enfl

TaxRare qo2a AO2a OaB AO2A O02a 4028 0.W A@8 O@ dMa dO2A
t ymemftrrmklFds€fl|.!6 arl^ t|/A NIA 5t.t:2 rcd26 3rLti5 :'ra.98 64s3t 66c.:'r r,'sa Es9.@

r.r blff t2t4l;{/s Et ,|l}L.r ,2lqbt2 Lztqa,i3 iuhti4,r4 rzll|f{}ts 12t1tl't6 Et4lnn L2$lz.,rs 144tzl,9 ,2r4h'IE
Irft ofce O6te N/a t'UA lr,/:Vall3 Dtt lmr4 

';2B!t2o'S 
a2lztltt6 rZt\l,,!tt 

'2[arfu\8 
t2Bttzo$ r2l3l,llryN

Due Dare r.t/A Na 3l3tlfrr4 BErtlots .l.ttat6 3t3'y'x.1, slatl?,ja galatg 1BVM 3/3u2!mr

M'IEs:
t. Intlrtlon factor5In zloind rubsequ€nt yesrs rt6 u5ed to deletmlne th€ Adl$led las! Y€ar valuatloni
2, Pa9nlrtftrMrnid!61S€wlc!!E(i3nditornotlesUln20glluttonY! $



' Assumptions:

This lllustrafon assumes that the Common Councll
approved a Conditional Use permit on May 13, 2010
and the parties have entered lnlo an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. lt ls
assumed that the realproperty has been asessed
$25,000 for land and 945,000 for improvements on
January 1,2010 and the same is reflecled on lhe
December4, 2010 lu blll. lt ls furlher assumed lhat
the City Assessor has determined lhe lax evalualion
and assessmenh have increased at a nate of two
percent (2TQ per year. Additionally, the owner of
lhe property never demolished the lmprovements,
yet allowed lhem to remain on the propefty and

detedonate such lhat lhe City Assessor had to
revalue lhe improvements on January 1, 2013 and

agaln on January 1,2017 at $35,000 and $28,500

respectively.

Results:

. The Assessed Value lmprovernents are equal to
lhe Adjusted Base year Valuations for Valuation
Years 2011-2012. No payment for Munlcipal
Services is due.

. Commencing on January 1,2013, the Assessed
Value lmprovements are less than the Adjusted
Base Year Valualions; a payment for Municipal

Seryices is due.

Land is still taxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Munlclpal Services.

The owner is still responsible for the payment for
Municlpal Services even lhough lhe demolition of
the improvements did not occur. The owner r,rrould

need to reapply to the Common Councilto remove

or change lhe Conditional Use Permil

- o See ExhlbitA-7 forfurther illustration.

1l-:10.14



Exhlblt A{ - lllustradve Calorlatlons
Payment for Munldpal Serulces

DateofCt Papproval
Date CUP became effectlve
Base YearValuatlon Date

lnllatlon Factor

Tax blll
Involce Date

Due Date

NOTES]

slt3l20ro
sngna'o
uu207o

2%

BaseYear ValuatlonYears
Yearl Yearz

!7l2OrO UuaoLr tltlzotz
Year8 Yearg year 10

uu2078 ltlaorg ltnozo
Year4 Years

ltlzojr iluzots

10,82432 11,s0.81
48,276.47 49,242.N
59100.8{, 60,282.81

Year6 YearT
u!20r6 uu20r7

7126L62 11,486.86
so,226,U 51,231.38
6148&47 62,778.24

Year 3

ililzor3
Tax Parel lD Ho.

Bose Yeor Voluotlons ond Adiusted Bose Yeor Voluatlons
rand ' id;ttiltfoq ro,2oo.oo
lmprovements . 4!,600..s. 45,49200
Total 54,600.$ 55,692.(X,

10104.00 10,612.08
46,401.84 47,329.98

56,80s.84 52941.95

ta4lz0t0 t2l4lzoLt r2l4l2or2 ru4l20rs

1U16.59 11,950.93
52,256.01 53,301t:t
63,972.& 65,25205

12,189.94
54B6-'.ls
66,s57,10

Assessed volu e I mwovements -
tlnd
New lmprovements
Total

tmprovement Dlfferential (lf any)

Tax Rare 0,028 0.028 0.028

Paymentfor Muntdpal servlces N/A N/A N/A

10,000.@ 10,200.00 10,.104.q) m,612,08 10,82432 11,O4O.81 t7!26L62 11,486.86 11,71659 11,9SO.93 12,189.94
44,6$.0o;. so,q-qo*d' 51,qF.00 s2,020.0o 5X06o.40 |ji:.'. .".-. goo -".os-s,iiiioqg 6E 30o.oo 67,626.00 68,978s2 70,3sg.09
54,@0,00 60,2@.@ 61,4u.00 62,632,08 63,88/.72 71,U0.87 76,261,62 77,786.86 79,342.59 90,929,45 82,549,03

0.m (4508.N) (4,se8.16) (+6e0.121 (4,783.93) 4r242m U4,7Hq U506&62t Us36e.ee) (1s,677,3st us,sso,s4t

0.028 0.028 0.028
r'yA N/A N/A

0.028 0.028
tyA N/A

0.028
N/a

0,028 0.028
N/n 1F78.78

tu4l2ol4 u,l4l2019
.il/a N/A
il/A N/A

L2l4l20t6 tu4l20r7
N/A N/A

t4412018 72i42078 rv4l2or9
N/A N/A N/AN/A N/A

N/A N/A
N/A. 
N/A N/AN/AN/AN/AN/n

1. lnllation factors In 2010 and subsequent years are used to determine the Adjusted gase Year Valuatlons.

2. Payment for Munlclpal Services o<tends for not less than 20 valuatlon yeats-

3, Slnce the payment for Munlclpal Services is tolled for one Valuatlon Year, the agreement would llkewlse extend 21 rather than 20 Valuatlon Years.



llluslration A-8

Assumptions:

this illustration assumes thatthe Common Council

approved a Conditional Use Penniton May 13, 2010

and the parties have entered into an Agreement

Gonceming Payment for Municlpal Services. lt ls
asumed lhat the real property has been assessed

at $10,000 for fand and $44,600 for impmvements

on January 1,2010 and lhe same is reflected ln tar
bilfs issued on December 4, 2010. lt ls furlher

assurned that the City Assessor has determined that

lhe tu evaluation and assessments have increased

at a nte of two percenl (2TQ per year. Addilionally,

lhe olner demolished lhe original improvements in

July 2010 and consbucted new improvements in

October 2010. These improvements were assessed

at $50,000 by the City Assessor on January 1,2011

and are reflected as tre same on lhe December 4,

2011 tax bills. In Apdl 2014, a tomado passes

lhrough the City demolishing the improvements on

the property. The owner is unabte to replace lhe

improvemenb until October 2015. On January 1,

2010, the improvemenb were assessed at $65,000

by the City Assessor and are reflected as the same

on lhe Decernber4, 2016 tax bill.

Results:

The Assessed Value lmprovements are greater

than or equal lo the Adjusted Base Year Valuation

for Valuation Years 2011.2014; accordingly, no

Payment for Municipal Services ls due.

. Slnce the tomado dernolished the improvements ln

2014and the improvemenls were not replaced until

2015, lhe Assessed Value lmprovements are less

than lhe Adjusted Base Year Valuation in Valuation

Year 2015. Normally, a Payment for Municipal

Services would be due. Given lhe demolition was

a result of an "act of God', the requirement for lhe

Payment for Municipal SeMces would be lolled for

one (1) Valuation Year, Likewise, the Agreernenl

Conceming the Paymenl for Municipal Services

would be exlended for an additional Valuation

Year, lf lhe owner seeks a furlher change or

removal of the Conditional Use Permit, lhe orvner

must reapply to the Common Council.

. The Assessed Value lmprovements aie greater

than lhe Adjusted Base Year Valuations for

Valuation Years 201S2020. No Payment for

Municipal Services is due.

Land ls still taxed and not used to calculate any

Payment for Munlcipal Services. The payment of

taxes for lind is not tolled under lhis Agreement.

See Exhibit A-8 for further illuslration.

il.10..l4



Date of CUPappronl
oate CUP became effective.
Ease Year Valuadon Date

lnflation Factor

sltslzoro
sltelzoLo
uuzoro

2%

BaseYear ValuatlonYears
Yearl Year2

ltlzoLo tlrlzort tEl2otz

Erhlblt A-9 - lllustrauve calculadons
Payment for Munlclpal Servlces

Year 3

u112073

Year4 Years Year6 yearT yearS yearg yearl0
tluzor4 tl{z0rs ilrl2o76. uu2oL7 ila2o,fi Thlz}rs thl2o2o

Tax Parcel lD No.
Sose Yeor voluotions ond Adiusted Eose Yeor Valuatlons

tind '-:Ie,iqq.o;F: 8,1o.oo 8,323.20
' tmprovements lG;:$pjoo: 41900-00 46,818.00

Total 53,Un,N S4'060,U) 55,747,20

Assased V olu e I mprovem enF
lend
New lmprovements
Total

Tax Rate

Payment for MunlclPal Servlces

Tax blll
Involce Date

Due Date

NOTES:

1. hflatlonhctorsln20t0andsubsequentyearsaieusedtodetermlnetheAdjustedBaseYearValuations.
2. Payment for Munlclpal sewlces extends for not less than 20 ttaluatlon year5.

8,489.66;. SdSg.qO: 19,032.55 19,413.30 19,801.57 20,197.60 20,601.55 21,013.58
47,754361"..:9-t.209.45: m0,683.A1 Oe697.31 7U;15t26 105,846.28 10&983.21 7!7,!62.87
56,2/U.O2 117368.90 719,716,28 t:22,17O.67 724.552,A 727,U3.88 729,5A.75 732,776,45

8,OOO.O0 &160.@ 8,323.20 8.489.66i 
'tS,6'ild 1I',03Z65 19,413.30 19,801.57 20,197.6 20,6OL55

4s,o0o.o0l:_fib.0o o.o0 o.0ot--..so.,qp!!.00- sl,om.ot) s2,o2o.@1.' :t'A,Ed,riti: 2r,420.40 22,848.s1
s3,000,00 8,760,(n 8323,20 8489.66 68,659.46 7a-032.65 7t,433,30 89,821.57 91,618.(p 93,450.35

21,013.58
74,305.79
9r31936

|mprov€mamuffer€rd,l{ftanyl o.@ 45p&q, 46tta@ 47,?s436 147B.ts 4!r,583.g 5a,6r731 34z3t26 t M,@ 34t3141 36,85?.@

0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028

N/A 1,285.20 1,310.90 1r337.U
o.o28 0.028 0.028 0.028

1363.86 139L14 :"418.96 97L48
o.o28 0.028 0,028
99L92 1OXL76 1.03200

t2l0lz0r} 72l4l2OLL tzl4laorz t2l4lzo13 r2l4l2or4 7u4l2o7s 121412016 12l4l2Dr7 721412078 t2l4l2or9 
',l4l212'7a3u20'1.r 1;2BIl2Or2 tu3u2o73 ru3u2or4 Lu3tlzoLs tu3,'n0'5 

':B'-norJ 
r2Bu2O78 r2l3U2O79 !2|3U2O2O

313y2O72 313!2013 3l37l2OL4 3l3ua0'5 3l3rl20t6 sl3i,l?o.n 3Bil20r8 3l3rl2}1s 313U2O2O 3Brl212t



llluslration A9

Assumptions:

This illusbalion assumes lhat the Common Council

approved a CondiUonaf Use Permlt on May 13,2010
and the parlies have enlered into an Agrcement

Conceming Payment for Municipal Services, lt is
assumed that lhe real property has been asessed
at $8,000 for land and 945,000 for impmvements on

January 1,2010 and the same is reflected In tax bills

issued on December 4, 2010. lt is furlher assumed

that the City Assessor has determined that the tax
evaluation and assessmenb have increased at a
rale of two percent (20/ol per year, Tha owner

demolished lhe improvemenF in August 2010 and

did not create any new improvements.

Subsequenlly in July 2013, owner sells lhe land to a

neighbor who combines the lot wilh the neighbo/s
property. Prior to combinlng the lotq the nelghbo/s

real estate was valued at $10,000 for land and

$50,000 for improvemenls. . The new owner (i.e.

nelghbor) builds an addition to hls improvemenls on

the newly combined lot in August 2016. On January

1, 2017, the lmprovemenh fom lhe addition are

assessed at an additional $18,000 by the City

Assessor and are rellected as the same on the

December4, 2016 tax bilf,

Resulls:

Jhe Assessed Vatue lmprovements are less lhan
lhe Adjusted Base Year Valualions for Valuatjon
Years 2011.2013; accordingly, a payment for
Munlclpal Services is due,

Commencing in Valuation Year 2014, the lots are
combined requiring the Adjusted Base year

Valualion to be updated to reflect the values from
the adpining lot.

For Valuation Yean 2014-2020, a Payment for
Munlcipal Services is due because previously

existing impbvements from lhe adJoining lot cannot

be used to comply raith the requiremenls of this

Agreement.

t
Land is stll laxed and not used to calculate any

Payment for Municipal Services.

. See *hibit A-9 for further illustnation.

t1.tG14



E(hlblt A.10 - lllustratlye Calculadons
Payment for Munldpal Serulces

Date ofCuP approval
Date cUP besame effective
Base YearValuatlon Oate
Inllation Factor

slru2010
sltel20to
uuzoro

2%

EaseYear ValuatlonYears
Yearl Year2

thlaolo rlrl2olT thl2olz

12,000,00 12,240.00 12,484.80
2a6oo.ooL_.. . it:-opj o.oo
34,6m-(n n2.40-N 12,4U.8O

ad, 23,0s2.00 23,513.U

Tax Parcel lD No.
Eose Yeor Voluatlons ond Adjusted Bose yeor Voluotlons

Iand
lmprovements
Total

Assessed Vol u e I mp tatem enls
land
New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Dlfferentlal (if any!

Tax Rate

Payment for MunlcJpal Servlces

Tax bill
Involce Date

Due Date

NOTES:

Year3 Year4 year5 year6
tluzor3 tllzor4 lu2}rs Utt2ot6

12,7Us0 12,989,19
o.00 0.00

72,734.50 12,989.79

23,98:t.in 24,462,97

YearT YearS yearg year 10
uu20r7 uuz0r9 ttil2ors il7t2}2}

24,95223 25,451,27 25,960,30 26479.50 2z@g.og 27,549.27

13,248,9_7 13,513.95b8ar92,0Q0-.9_0..j 3e64o.o0 33,292.80 33,958.66o00 o.oo o.q) o,o{t o.0o 0.oo11248.97 13,513.95 32,m.N 32,640.(n $2g2.8O 33.s58.66

' i1;itfrrtt,6o t2,z4o.@ 12,484.80 r2,734.s0 12,989.19 7g24l.g7 r3,s13.9s t3,7t,.23 140s9.91 14341.1r t4,6zr,g3aeoo'.co 23,oseo0 23,513.04 23,983.30 2qA6Lg7 z4,gsLz3 2s,4sr.27 zs,geo.so z6Azg.so 2z,oo9.o9 zr,sEg.z734,6(N.00 35,292-(n 35,997.A 36,777.80 37,452.75 38201,20 98965.22 gr744.52 4zl'gg.41 41350,20 42,777,2'

0-028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0,028 0.02869&66 TrL6[ 726A9 ?4L4t 7s6,?S TrL's,

r2l4l20r0 72l4l20tt r2l4l2lt2 r2l4l201S t2l4l21r4 72l4l2}t' t2l4l21t6 L2l4!20t7 72l4l2}r8 t2l4l2o7s r2l4t2[2orzl3tl2ort 7213t12072 7zl3il20r3 72l3yzot4 72l3u2ots 12l3U2Or6 t2By2or7 72!3r.l2}t8 rUiitlotg ti/Ettzozo3l3u2oLz 3l3tl2o13 313!l2ot4 3l3v2ors 3l3tlzoL6 3l3uzot7 slsuzor} 3Btl2org itsizozo slayzozt

0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028
N/A 64s.45 6s&37 671.53 684.95

1. lnflationhctorsln2010andsubsequentyearsareusedtodeterminetheAdJustedBaseYearValuations,
2, Payment for Municipal Services extends for not less than 20 valuadon years.



lllustntion A-10

Asumptions:

This illustration assumes that the Common Council
approved a Conditional Use Perniton May 13,2010
and the parties have entered into an Agreernent .

Conceming Payment for Municipal SeMces, lt ls
assumed that the real property has been assessed
at $12,000 for land and $22,600 for imprcvements

on January 1,2010 and lhe same ls reflected in tax

bllls issued on December 4, 2010. lt ls further

assumed that the City Assessor has determined thal
lhe tar evaluation and assessments have increased

at a rate of two percent (2%) per year. Additionally,

lhe owner demolished the original fmprovernents ln

Jufy 2010 and never conslructed any new

improvements. The owner requested a rezoning of
lhe property, whlch the Council did in April 2016.

The rezonlng caused the assessed value of the land

to lncrease to $32,000 as assessed by the City

Assessor on January 1,2017 and such change,is

reflected on lhe December 4,2017 tax bills.

Results:

The Assessed Value lmprovements ara les lhan
the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valuatjon
Years 2011-2020; accordingly, a payment for
Municipal Servlces is due.

Land is stitl laxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Municipat Services notwithstanding

lhe fact that lhe value of land increased

commencing io Valuation Year2017.

The owner may reapply lo lhe Common Council lo
seek removal or modilicalion of lhe Conditional Use

Permit

o See khibitA.l0forfurtheriilustration.

1t-l0-14



Exhlblt A.11 - lllustative Calarlatlons
Payment for Munldpal Servlces

Date ofCUP approval
Date CUP became effective
Ease YearValuadon Date
lnflatlon Fastor

sl73l2oro
sA9l2OrO
tluzoto

2%

Sase Year

uuzoto
Tax Parel lD No.
Bose Yeor Voluotions ond AdJusted Base Year Valuouons

tand
lmprovements

Tobl

Asswsed Vo lu e lmprou ements
tand
New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Dlfferential (lf any!

Tax Rate

Payment for Municipal Services

Tax blll
lnvolce Date
Due Date

NOTES:

Valuatlon Years

Yearl Yearz

uu2olr !tl2o72

0.00 96,492.00 98,4U.A fi039028 102398,08 54,446.U 555U,96

0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028
N/A L7OL78 2,755.81 2,810.93 e86t 15 t,S?,,,49 1F54.98

Year3 Year4 Years Year6 YearT YearS Yearg Yearlo
utlzots tl{2o74 {tlzots tl!2o16 rht2otT uu2o,a #l2o1s 7ltl2o2o

121000.00' 12,240.00 12,484.8{' ti47g,So 12B89.19 13,248.97 13513.95 73;1',/'.23 14,059.91 14,34L11 t4,627.93' 
_ 9_6,6ti0.00 95,492.m 98,421.84 100,390.28 102398.08 104,445.04 106534.96 108,565.66 110,838.98 113,055.76 115,316.87

105,600.00 108,8zm 110p06.64 113,124.77 115387.27 117,695,01 flAW$ 722,449,89 124,898.89 127396.87 729,944,87

12,000.00 12,2@.N 12,484.80 1A734.50 12889.1!' 13,248,97 13,513.95 13,784.23 14,059.91 1434L11 14,627.9?

94,600.001_:::l :' ,ti.;Qgj o.()0 0.00 o.00' '. 50,9b-,pg: s1,qD.00 s2,020.d) s3,o@.40 s4,121.51 5s,2oo.o4
106,600.@ n240,@ 72,44,80 72,734.50 

'2,989.79 
63,248,97 e,5gl,.95 65.8(N23 67,720,37 68,46272 69,83r,97

56,645.66 52778,58 58,934.7s 6Afi2,et

o.o28
1585.08

0.028 0.028 0.028
1,617.80 1,550.15 1,683.16

72l4l2}r} t2l4lzltt r2l4l21r} 72l4l2}ts w4l21t4 ,',l4l21r5 r2l4l2lt6 72l4l2}t? t2l4l2}r8 rzl4,lzolst t2l4n12}
r2FU2O7t 72l3ll2't2 1213112013 MnTnOtA LzFtlzOrS 7a3tn076 t2Bu2lr7 72l3U2Ot8 t2l3wols L2l3tl2O2O

313'/2072 313il2c.13 3Brlzilt0 3l3rl2or9 3l?tl20r6 313U2O77 u3!20r8 3l3u20js 3/stnOZO 313'/2021

1. Inllatlon factors in 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the AdJustcd Base Year Valuadons.

2. Payment for Munlclpal Servlces extends for not less than 20 valuatlon years,



lllustnalion A.11

Assumplions:

Thls illuslration assumes that lhe Common Council
approved a Conditional Use permiton lr4ay 13,2010
and lhe parlies have entered into an Agreement
Concemlng Payment for Munlclpal SeMces, lt is
assumed lhat lhe real property has been asessed
at $12,000 for land and 994,600 for improvements

on January 1,2010 and the same is reflected in tax
bllfs issued on Decembsr 4, 2010, These

assessments reflect the use of the property as a
lawfulnonconformlng use. lt ls further assumed that

lhe City Assessor has determined that the tax

evaluation and assessments have lncreased at a
rate of two percent (2%l per year. Additonally, the

owner demolished lhe odginal improvements in July

2010 and construcled new improvements In October

2AU, These improvements were assessed at

$50,000 by the Gity Assessor on January 1, 2015

and are reflected as the same on the December 4,

2015 tax bill. lt is further assumed thal the owner

discontinued the lawful nonconforming use statug

which limib lhe value of new imprcvemenb.

Results;

The Assessed Value lrnprovements ls less than lhe
Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valuation years

2011-2020: accordingly a Payment for Munlclpat

SeMces is due.

. Even lhough lhe owner is unable to timely restore

lhe nonconforming use whlch may have
contibuted to an inability to conslruct

impmvements on the property equal to or greater

lhan lhe Adjusted Base Year Valuation, a payment

for Municipal Services is stilldue. The ovner may

reapply to lhe Common Councilto seek removalor
modification of lhe ConditionalUse Permit

Land is slill taxed and not used to calculate any

Payment for Municipal Services.

o See Exhibit A.11 for further illustration.

t1.10.14



Efilbit A-If - lllustnuve Calculauons
Payment for Munlclpal Serulces

Date ofCUP approval
Date CUP became effective
Ease Year Valuatlon Date

Inf,atlon Factor

5h3l20r0
sltglzoro
rhlzoro

216

BaseVear ValuatlonYears
Yearl Year2

urlzoTo ltl2ott vtlzorz
Year3 Year4 Year5 Year6

au2ot3 !u2ot4 lLlzOtS !!2016
YearT YearS yearg yearlo

tluzotz uuzot& uum19 uuzDz}
TarParcel lD No.
Base Yeor Voluotlons ond Adlusted Eose Yedr Voluatlons

- tand
lmprovements
Tofal

Ns essed Volu e lmp rcvem ents

[and
New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Dlfferendal (if any)

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlcfpal Servlces

Tax bill
Involce Date
Oue Date

NOTES:

1. Infladon factors ln 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the AdJusted Base Year Valuations.

2. Payment for Munlclpal Services ertends for not less than 20 valuatlon years. :

:lttf, 2ol0o.o0 2o,8o8.oo 2r,224,16 zt,gg.6 zzpsL6z 22,s?s.?s 22,s73.7t z3Ass.tg 23,e0r8s 24,3zs.ss
..961999.00, 88^332.00 90,q'8.e1 91,900.61 93,738.63 95,613.40 ' 975?5.,67 99,476.18 101,465.70 103,495.02 105J64.92
1O6,6cf,.OO 708,732.N 110306.64 113,124.77 175387.27 7t\6g5-Ot 720,048.91 722,449.89 124,898,89 127tss6.87 72sp/u.87

20,0@.00 ?0,19-0:P. 20,808.00 21,224.16 21,81E.64 22,081.62 22,523.8 22,973.7t 23,433.19 23,901.85 2437g.8g
86,600.00i.-." "':6;00- 0.00 0.00 O.0O O.*, 0.@ o.q) O.Oo O..,o o.m

1O6,tu0.A0 20,lN.N 2q808.0O 21224.16 21,48.& 22,$7.62 22J,23.25 22,973.71 23,433.19 2g,gO7.8S 2437g.8g

o.(n 88,332.00 90,@8.64 91.9$.67 93,738.63 95,613,40 97,5,J.67 99,476.78 1OiA65.7O 709,495.02 105,564,92

0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0,028 0,028 0-028 0.028 0.028
N/A 2,473,30 2,SZZ16 2,573,22 216?,',68 2,gn.7B 2V30,72 2,185.33 2,&rtLu 2,897.86

o.028

agss.82

Tu lZOtO 72t4120t1. 72l4l20.r2 tu4l2ut3 ru4l2074 144l20rs 1!4n0'f, ,:l4n077 L2l4l2ur8 72l4l2D1s r2l4no2o
tusrl2orT x2l3il2or2 1u31l2't3 L2l3tl2o!4 7v3tt2ors 72/3'/2016 LU3U2a'J ]^2Bqzors ,2lsu2o19 72ls7lZO2O
3l3tlao/tz 313'/2oL3" 3l3tl20,L4 3/3v2o1s 3l3u2OI6 3/?.tnOLT 3l3tt2or8 sl3tl2ots 3l3v2o2} 3l3U2O2r



lllustnation A-12

Assumptions:

Thls illuslmtion assumes that the Common Council

approved a Condifonal Use Permft on May 13, 2010

and the parlies have'entered into an Agieement

Conceming Payment for Munhipal Services. lt is
assumed lhat the real property has been assessed

at $20,000 for land and $86,800 for lmprovements

on January 1,2010 and lhe same is reflected in tax

bills lsued on Deoember 4, 2010. lt ls furlher

assumed lhat the City Assessor has determined that

the tax evaluation and assessmenb have increased

at a rale of two percent (2%) per year. Additionally,

the owner removed lhe lmprovements from the real

property in September2010 and relocated lhem to a

vacant lot elsewhere withln the city limits. The

owner did not place any new lmprovements on the

realproperty.

Results:

TheAssessed Value lmprovements is less lhan tre
Adjusted Base Year Valuailons for Valuation Years

2011-2020; amordingly a Payment for lrlunicipal

Services ls due.

Even though the owner moved lhe improvemenh

to a vacant lot elsewhere within lhe city timlls, no

improvements have been undertaken on lhe real
propeff with the Conditional Use Permit. As such,

a Payment for Municipal Services is due. The

owner may reapply to the Common Councilto seek

rernoval or modificafon of lhe Condilional Use

Permit.

Land is still tued and not used to calculate any
Payment for Munlcipal SeMces.

See Exhibit A.12 for turther illustration,

11-10.14





Gundersen PILOT Agreements

Legal Descriptions

608 Farnam Street

Lot 10 except for the West 77 feet,located in Block 3 of the Second Plat of B.B. Healy's

Addition to the City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin.

718 Farnam Street

The West half of Lot 1 in Block 2 of the Second Plat of B.B. Healy's Addition to the City

of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin

1408 8th Street South

Lot2 in Block 2 of the Second Plat of B.B. Healy's Addition to the City of La Crosse, La

Crosse County, Wisconsin.

1410 8th Street South

Lot 3 in Block 2 of the Second Plat of B.B. Healy's Addition to the bity of La Crosse, La

Crosse County, Wisconsin.

S:LPROJECTSI2014 MISC\14459 PILOT Agreements with Gundersen Luthenan LEal Descriptions\Legal Descriptions for Gundenen PILOT Agreements.docx

Drafted by: JMC 11f2412014

Reviewed by: SMD 11/242014






